DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103166743 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Commissioner of Patents:

Please record the attached document.

- 1. Name of conveying party:
 - a) Daniel Frederick Maase
 - b) David Stoltzmann
 - c) Bryan Scott
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:
 - a) Name: Identix Incorporated Address: 5600 Rowland Road Minnetonka, MN 55343
- 3. Nature of conveyance:

X	Assignment	Merger
	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	Other	License Agreement

Execution Date: January 17, 2006 and January 19, 2006

4. Application Number or Patent Number: 11/261,401

The title of the application is: HIGH PERFORMANCE FINGERPRINT IMAGING SYSTEM

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>

		Enclosed.
	×	Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. IDTXP045),
		Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. IDTXP045).
Date:	May 3,	2006 / /
		William J. Egan, III
		Registration No. 28,411

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 7

Attorney Docket No. IDTXP045

700262254

PATENT REEL: 017582 FRAME: 0539

	MAY. 4	NO. 545 P. 4/8
•		ASSIGNMENT RECORD. -PATENTS 103166743
	Comm	issioner of Patents:
		Please record the attached document.
	1.	Name of conveying party:a)Daniel Frederick Maaseb)David Stoltzmannc)Bryan Scott
	2.	Name and address of receiving party: a) Name: Identix Incorporated Address: 5600 Rowland Road Minnetonka, MN 55343
	3.	Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other License Agreement
		Execution Date: January 17, 2005 and January 19, 2005
	4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 11/261,401
		The title of the application is: HIGH PERFORMANCE FINGERPRINT IMAGING SYSTEM
	5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:
Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP 01/30/2006 RTECKLU1 00000037 11261401 P.O. Box 70250 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434		
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
		 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. IDTXP045).
	Date:	January 25, 2006 <u>Segmel</u> Reginald J. Suyat Registration No. 28,172
		Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5
	Attom	ey Docket No. IDTXP045

PATENT

REEL: 017582 FRAME: 0540

i i

.

Attorney Docket No: IDTXP045

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

DANIEL FREDERICK MAASE, 12905 55th Avenue N., Plymouth, Minnesota 55442; DAVID STOLTZMANN; 368 North 9th Street, Bayport, Minnesota 55003; and BRYAN SCOTT, 5574 Kalenda Drive, N.E., Albertville, Minnesota 55301 ("the

Assignors"), hereby assign to:

Identix Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at:

5600 Rowland Road Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled HIGH PERFORMANCE FINGERPRINT IMAGING SYSTEM, filed October 27, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/261,401, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: IDTXP045 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Maneton 17th day of anerary ... 2006 this ____ Maas udi L.S. DANIEL FREDERICK MAASE ita: State of : ss, County of Before me this 177 day of $\sqrt{}$ _, 20_____, personally appeared DANIEL FREDERICK MAASE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

arie Olitad Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



Attorney Docket No: IDTXP045

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at MIMACTONKA M	IN.
this 19 day of 14 , 2006	<u> </u>
DAVID STOLTZMANN	_ L.S.
DAVID STOLIZMANN/	
State of Minnesota :	
ISS.	
County of <u>Hennepin</u> :	

Before me this 19th day of January, 2006, personally appeared DAVID STOLTZMANN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

=^^^^^ KAREN LOUISE STENNES KAREN LOUISE STENNES TARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

[Notary's Seal Here]

<u>Karen Scuoo Sternez</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-31-06

MAY. 4.2006 8:28AM 5106630920

• • • •

NO. 545 P. 8/8

Attorney Docket No: IDTXP045

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at MINIFOUKA, MY. 17 day of JANUARY 1, 2006 this unt L.S. State of Marchata: County o Before me this 17th day of areau, 2006, personally appeared BRYAN SCOTT known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Obstad

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



MAY. 4.2006 8:27AM 5106630920







UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 19, 2006

PTAS



BEYER WEAVER & THOMAS LLP P.O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CA 94612-0250

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103166743

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION (S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED DOES NOT CORRESPOND TO THE DOCUMENT 1_ (EXECUTION DATES). THE DATES ON THE DOCUMENT ARE 2006, NOT 2005.

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

28	<u>{</u> .
0	BEYER WEAVER & TOOMAS, LLP
	ATTY: WIE ASSOC:
	ACTION: COLOF NTC
	OF DECOLD
	DUE DATES: 5/19/2006
l	DOCKETED: 4/27-BY: 4
	DOCKET NO .: 177 POL 5

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov REEL: 017582 FRAME: 0545

PATENT



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 500 12th Street, Suite 200, Oakland, CA 94607 Telephone: (510) 663-1100 Facsimile: (510) 663-0920

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE TO THE ATTENTION OF: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

FAX NO.: (571) 273-0140

Date: May 3, 2006

Sender: Valerie Olsen, Secretary to William J. Egan, III Our Ref. No.: IDTXP045

Re: Serial No. 11/261,401

Pages Including Cover Sheet(s): 27 8

MESSAGE:

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The information contained in this facsimile (FAX) message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the receiver or firm named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended receiver, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this FAX is strictly prohibited. If you have received this FAX in error, please immediately notify the sender at the telephone number provided above and return the original message to the sender at the address above via the United States Postal Service. Thank you, DATERIT

RECORDED: 05/04/2006

REEL: 017582 FRAME: 0546